
REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS (Re- Tender) 

Procurement of Works under RFQ/Shopping Procedures 

Procurement Notice 

((Single-Envelope with Offline Procurement Bidding Process 

PROJECT: INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT PROJECT, (IDDP) 
KANGRA AT DHARAMSHALA 

Contract title: Construction of RcC Water Storage Tank, Pipe Line, Headwall& Foot Bride 
RFO No.399 STEP Ref. No. INDPO- Kangra- 381086.382046,359157, 382079-CW RFO 

Date 3 12| L3 Applicable Procurement Guidelines/Regulations Dated: APRIL, 2018. 

Government of India has received/has applied for/intends to apply for financing from the World 1. 
Bank towards the cost of the Project and intends to apply part of the proceeds of this credit to eligible 
payments under the contract for which this request for quotations is issued. The District Project Officer, 

Integrated Development Project, Kangra at Dharamshala, invites quotations offline from eligible bidders 

for construction of the following works. 
Job No. Brief Description 

of the Works 
Qty. in Approximat Period 

e value of of 

Comple 
tion 

90 Days 

Rmt 
Works (Rs.) 

BN-16/ Clo Rainforcement Concerte Camber Str. & Pipe Liae ( 575 
secondary ssheme) at Loharladi to near Sh. Prem Chend, 
Sh. Rajesh Kumar & other land vill. Loharladi ward No.3 
in GP Nanahar under APO Baijnath 
Clo Rainforcement Concerte Camber Str. & Pipe Line ( 1450 

secondary ssheme) at Deot Nallah near Sh. Shyam Lal ,Sh. 
Ramesh Chand & other land vill. ward No. 3 in GP 

123617 
Secd.Str/ 
2023-24 
2506 

BN-17/ 449000 90 Days 
Secd.Str/ 
2023-24 

Dharman under APO Baijnath 
Clo Rainforcement Concerte Camber Str. & Pipe Line (| 980 

secondary sheme) at Mhou Nallah II near Sh. Mangal 
Ram ,Sh. Raghu Ram & other land vill. Sarman ward No. 
1 in GP Dharman under APO Baijnath 
Clo Rainforcement Concerte Camber Str. & Pipe Line 1560 
secondary sheme) at Mhou Nallah near Sh. Jagdev Singh, 
Sh. Bhadri Das & other land vill. Sarman ward No. 1 in 
GP Dharman under APO Baijnath 

Clo Rainforcement Concerte Camber Str. & Pipe Line (| 1930 
secondary sheme) at Dehansar Khad near Sh. Roop Singh, 
Sh. Jatinder & other land vill. Polling ward No. 3 to 5 in 

GP Polling under APO Baijnath 
Clo Rainforcement Concerte Camber Str. & Pipe Line ( 485 
secondary sheme) at Andril Malan nallah near Sh. Bonu 
Ram ward No. 1 to 5 in GP Polling under APO Baijnath 

BN-18/ 314540 90 Days 
Secd.Str/ 
2023-24 

BN-19/ 90 Days 463783 
Secd.Str/ 
2023-24 

BN-20/ 
Secd.Str/ 

465788 90 Days 

2023-24 

BN-21/ 216300 90 Days 
Secd.Str/ 
2023-24 

BN-22/ Clo Rainforcement Concerte Camber Str. & Pipe Line (930 
secondary sheme) at Dhatiala Nallah near Sh. Maya Ram 
land ward No. 3 to 5 in GP Polling under APO Baijnath 

309575 90 Days 
Secd.Str/ 

2023-24 

BN-23/ 
Seod.Str 
2023-24 

Clo Rainforcement Concerte Camber Str. & Pipe Line ( 1250 
secondary sheme) at Bata da dug Nallah near Sh. Chaman 
Lal &Kartar Chand & other land vill. Ner ward No. 2in 

GP Multhan under APO Baijnath 
Clo Rainforcement Concerte Camber Str. & Pipe Line (2230 
secondary sheme) at Chambu Dhar Nallah near Sh. Raj 
Mal &Chamanl Lal & other land vill. Ner ward No. 1 in 

GP Multhan under APO Baijnath 

327300 90 Days 

BN-24/ 
Secd.Str/ 
2023-24 

477082 90 Days 



474082 

BN-257 
Secd.Str/ 
2023-24 

o Rainforcement Concerte Camber Str. & Pipe Line ( 160 

Secondary sheme) at Napotha Nallah near Sh. Dharam 

Chand land ward No. 3 to 5 in GP Lowai under APO 

Baijnath 90 Days 
1740 484600 

Clo Rainforcement Concerte Camber Str. & Pipe Line 

Secondary sheme) at Tarmahair I Nallah near Sh. Moti 

Lal & Sh. Chaman lal& other land ward No. 2 in GP 

Lowai under APO Baijnath 
Clo Rainforcement Concerte Camber Str. & Pipe Line ( 980 

secondary sheme) at Shalni Nallah near Sh. Joginder singh 
land ward No. 4 in GP Swar under APO Baijnath 

BN-26/ 
Secd.Str/ 
2023-24 

395779 90 Days 
BN-27/ 
Secd.Str/ 
2023-24 

BN-28/ 478760 90 Days Clo Rainforcement Concerte Camber Str. & Pipe Line ( 1690 
secondary sheme) at Tarmahair Nallah near Sh. Sansar 
Chand land ward No. 1 in GP Lowai under APO Baijnath 

Secd.Str/ 
2023-24 

BN-29/ 486055 90 Days Clo RCC circular water storage tank ( secondary sheme)| 310 
at Andril Malan nallah near Sh. Mool Raj & other land 
ward No. 1 in GP Polling under APO Baijnath 

Secd.Str/ 
2023-24 

BN-8/ Clo Cement Concerte Head weir( PWH&S) at Shalni 44.80 477572 
Nallh near Sh. Joginder Singh land ward No. 4 in GP Swar 
under APO Baijnath 

90 
PWH&S Days 2023-24 

BN-3/FB/Clo of RCC Slab foot bridge over Chhearna nallah near 1 Nos 
ward no. 3 in GP. Swar in APO-Baijnath under DPO IDP 
Kangra at D/shala during the year :-2023-24 

135700 90 Days 
2023-24

BN-4/FB/ Clo of RCC Slab foot bridge over Rachyara nallah near 1 Nos 2023-24 
180900 90 Days Sh. Jai Ram land ward no. 2 in GP. Speru in APO-Baijnath 

under DPO IDP Kangra at D/shala during the year -2023- 
24 

BN-5/FB/ Clo of RCC Slab foot bridge near Mahila Mandal Bhavan 1 Nos 
ward no. 3 in GP. Nanahar in APO-Baijnath under DPO 
IDP Kangra at D/shala during the year :-2023-24 

2023-24 374298 90 Days 

BN-6/FB/ | Clo of RCC Slab foot bridge over Salini Nallh near Sh.| 1 Nos 392076 
Kalu ram & other land ward no. 4 in GP. Swar in APO- 

90 Days 2023-24 
Baijnath under DPO IDP Kangra at D/shala during the 
year -2023-24 

BN-7/FB/ Clo of RCC Slab foot bridge over Bhujling Nallah near 1 Nos 399447 
ward no. 2 in GP. Swar in APO-Baijnath under DPO IDP 
Kangra at D/shala during the year:-2023-24 

90 Days 2023-24 

BN-37/ 
Sec.Str/ 
2023-24 

C/O Cement Conc kuhal (Secondary Scheme) at 329 
Sperunear Chudhral to Sh. Jai Ram land ward no. 4 in GP 
Speru under APO Baijnath during the year -2023-24 

459000 90 Days 

BN-38/ 
Sec.Str/ 
2023-24 

CIO Cement Conc kuhal (Secondary Scheme) at Speru| 184 
Bhalar nallah to Gher ward no. 5 in GP Speru under APO 
Baijnath during the year:-2023-24 

478826 90 Days 

BN-38 
Sec.Str 
2023-24 

CIO Cement Conc kuhal (Secondary Scheme) at Pun Khad 
to Jairu patt Ward no. 3 in GP Nanhar under APO Baijnath 
during the year :-2023-24 

225 457054 90 Days 

BN-39/ CIO Cement Cone kuhal (Secondary Scheme) at Nanhar to 
Sh. Gehar Singh land Ward n0. 3 in GP Nanhar under 
APO Baijnath during the year -2023-24 

479493 90 Days 240 
Sec.Str/ 
2023-24 

BN-40/ 
Sec.Str/ 
2023-24 

CIO Cement Conc kuhal (Secondary Scheme) at Gunehar 
to Phat Ward no. 4 in GP Nanhar under APO Baijnath during the year -2023-24 

332 464954 90 Days 

BN-41/ 
Sec.Str/ 
2023-24 

CIO Cement Conc kuhal (Secondary Scheme) at Gunehar 
ncar Puran Chand land to Fat Nallah Ward no, 4 in GP Choughan under APO Baijnath during the year :-2023-24 

246 471835 90 Days 



209 322915 90 Days 
CO Cement Conc kuhal (Secondary Scheme) at Bir from 

Radha Swami Bhawan near Smt. Asha Kumari land to Sh. 

Utam Chand & other land Ward no. 5 in GP Bir under 
APO Baijnath during the year :-2023-24 
CIO Cement Conc kuhal (Secondary Scheme) at Gunehar 
from main Kuhal to Gunehar near land of Sh. Vikash 
Kumar to Thambu Ward no. 4 in GP Gunehar under APO 

BN-42 
Sec.Str/ 

2023-24 

BN-43/ 150 219644 90 Days 

ec.Str/ 
2023-24 

Baijnath during the year -2023-24 

C/O Cement Conc kuhal (Secondary Scheme) at Gunchar 120 
from main Kuhal to land of Sh. Ramesh Kumar Ward no. 
7 in GP Gunehar under APO Baijnath during the year-
2023-24 

175514 90 Days BN-44/ 
Sec.Str/ 
2023-24 

90 Days BN-45/ 
Sec.Str 
2023-24 

433759 CIO Cement Conc kuhal (Secondary Scheme) at Gunehar 
from main Kuhal near Sh. Swami land to Mast Ram land 

296 

BN-46/ 
Sec.Str 
2023-24 

Ward no. 4 in GP Gunehar under APO Baijnath during 
the year:-2023-24 

MIS for protection crate wire wall at Gunehar near ward 
no. 2 in GP Gunchar under APO Baijnath during the year 
-2023-24 

64.19 334800 90 Days 
cum 

DR Clo Pond at Kachi-II ward 4 near Sh. Jagmail Singh land 605.38 354930 90 Days 
8/PWH&S in GP Gurnward under APO Dehra 

/ 2023-24 
DR-18/ Renovation of RCC pond at Talpa Ward No. 1 in GP Nyad 638.17 280933 

under APO Dehra 
90 Days 

PWH&S/ 
2023-24 

DR-20 Renovation of RCC pond at Bathra near Nai di basti Ward 11.02 
No. 1 in GP Bathra under APO Dehra 

148548 90 Days 
PWH&S/ 

2023-24 
This Procurement notice includes the following documents to facilitate preparation and submission of 
quotations, criteria for qualification, evaluation, and for award of contract; and relevant forms to be 
filled by the bidders. Implementing Agency has not issued a separate RFQ document for this 

works/purchase. The Procurement notice including the various documents and forms to be filled etc. 

Layout Drawings of the works; 
Structural Details; 
Detailed Bill of Quantities, with estimated rates and prices; 
Technical Specifications; 
Instructions to Bidders; 

alification Information; 

i. 
ill. 

iv. 

vii Format for Submission of Quotation; 
Criteria for Evaluation and Award of Contract; 
Relevant Forms; and

vii. 
X. 

Draft Contract Agreement format which will be used for finalizing the agreement for this 
Contract. 

3. Quotations, both Technical Part and Financial Part shall be submitted ofline on 06.1.2024 or before 

11.00 A.M. Any quotation or modifications to quotation received after last date of quotation submission 
will not be considered. The Technical Part' of the Quotations will be opened offline on 06.1.2024 at 

12.00 Noon.. 
DescriptioD: As mentioned in Page No. 1 Date: 23.12.2023 

Date of publication: 
23.12.2023 

Rs. 10000/- (Rs. Ten Thousand only 
of each job Through FDR/NSC a 
Nationalized Bank. pledged in favour 
of DPO IDP KANGRA AT 
DHARAMSHALA HP payable at 

DHARAMSHALA.The tender 
document is non-transfèrable. 

EMD: 
Sr. Job No. Est. EMD 

No. Amt 
BN-16 Secd.Str 2023-24 123617 10000/ 
2506 
BN-17/ Secd.Str/ 2023-24 10000/ 

10000/ 
463783 10000/ 

46578810000/ 

449000 
BN-18/ Secd.Str/ 2023-24 314540 

BN-19/ Secd.Str/ 2023-24 
BN-20/ Secd.Str/ 2023-24 



216300 10000/ 
309575 

BN-21/ Secd.Str/ 2023-24 

BN-22/ Secd.Str/ 2023-24 
BN-23/ Secd.Str/ 2023-24 

10000/ 
10000/ 

477082 10000/ 
327300 

BN-24/ Secd.Str/ 2023-24 
10 BN-25/ Secd.Str/ 2023-24 474082 10000/ 

BN-26/ Secd.Str/ 2023-24 484600 10000/ 

BN-27/ Secd.Str/ 2023-24 
BN-28/ Secd.Str/ 2023-24 
BN-29/ Secd.Str/ 2023-24 
BN-8/ PWH&S/2023-24 
BN-3/FB/ 2023-24 
BN-4/FB/ 2023-24 
BN-5/FB/ 2023-24 
BN-6/FB/2023-24 
BN-7/FB/ 2023-24 
BN-37/ Sec.Str/ 2023-24 
BN-38/ Sec.Str/ 2023-24 
BN-38/ Sec.Str/ 2023-24 
BN-39/ Sec.Str/ 2023-24 
BN-40/ Sec.Str/ 2023-24 
BN-41/ Sec.Str/ 2023-24 

395779 10000/ 
478760 10000/ 
486055 10000/ 
477572 10000/ 

135700 10000/ 
180900 10000/ 
374298 10000/ 

392076 10000/ 
399447 10000/ 
459000 10000/- 
478826 10000/ 
457054 10000/ 
479493 10000/ 
464954 10000/ 
471835 10000/ 
322915 10000/ 
219644 10000/ 
175514 10000/ 
433759 10000/ 
334800 10000/ 
354930 10000/ 

14 
15 

26 
BN-42/ Sec.Str/ 2023-24 27 
BN-43/ Sec.Str/ 2023-24 

| BN-44/ Sec.Str/ 2023-24 
28 
29 
30 BN-45/ Sec.Str/ 2023-24 

31 BN-46/ Sec.Str/ 2023-24 
DR-8/PWH&S/ 2023-24 
DR-18/ PWH&S/ 2023-24 28093310000/ 

DR-20/ PWH&S/ 2023-24 148548 10000/ 
Bid Submission Start Date 

23.11.2023 
06.1.2024 at 11:00 AM Last Date for Submission of Bid 

Last Date of Physical submission of EMD/ cost of tender 
&technical bids 

Date of opening of the Technical Bids 
Date of opening of Financial Bids 

If the implementing agency's office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the Quotations as 
specified, the "Technical Part' of the Quotations will be opened on the next working day at the same 
time. The Financial Parts of the Quotations shall remain unopened, until the subsequent opening, 
following the evaluation of the Technical Parts of the Quotations. 

06.1.2024 at 11:00 AM 

06.1.2024 at 12:00 Noon 
06.1.2024 at 2:00 PM 

Other details can be seen in the RFQ document. The implementing agency shall not be held liable for 
any delays which are beyond its control. A Bidder requiring any clarification of the RFQ document may 
notify the Implementing agency offline or may visit the office of the implementing agency at the address 
given below. 

The standard quotation/bid form W-5(Schedule of Quantity) alongwith instructions to bidders (Quotation . 

Notice) can be obtained/ procured by the bidders for Rs. 100/- per job or through e-challan to District 

Project Officer, Integrated Development Project, Kangra at Dharamshala D.D. Code 985 Treasury Code: 

KNG00 in the revenue Head 0070-60-800-17 Procurement of Tenden Fee. 

Name: Sanjay Kumar, HPFS 
Address: District Project Officer, 

Integrated Development Project, 
Kangra at Dharamshala. H.P 
Telephone No:-01892-223098 
E-mail: dpoidpdshala@gmail.com 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

